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Join us for the 5th Annual

SHOW 1: Saturday, October 26 e Show 2: Sunday, October 27,2019
Missouri State Fair Grounds
2503 West 16th Street, Sedalia, MO 65301

These 2 shows will count as seperate show points for the 2020 WCH and
as 2 qualifying shows for the MO/KS class at this year’s American Royal!

MHSA Double Point Event, IHSA and PEHSC Rated
MHSA Stockseat Medallion Finals

Judge: Max Campoli, Maryland Heights, MO

To complete your entry on-line go to www.CentralStatesFallClassic.com

Last Chance to qualify for the
2019 American Royal Classics & Challenge Cups

American Saddlebreds | Morgans | Arabians | Hackney Pony | Friesians | Roadsters | Equitation | Academy



Exhib INFORMATION

CLASS FEES: Academy - $30  Regular - $40  Championship - $50
OFFICE FEE: $30 per entry

STALLS & BEDDING: Stalls are available Thursday, Oct 24.
Stalls in Brick Barn: $85 Stalls in Pole Barn: $50  Jump Outs: Facility charges $5/day
Shavings: $9/bale

ENTRY FORM: An Entry Form is available on-line at www.CentralStatesFallClassic.com.
Entries should be postmarked by October 14. A back number will not be issued until
payment is received.

Stalls are limited to approximately 300 stalls with 269 in the brick barns. It will be important
to get your stalls ordered early. If your entries won’t be sent in until after the deadline, stalls
MUST be ordered by October 19. Please do not call in your stall orders. You will need to
email stall orders to Lynn McCallister at Imcstable@aol.com, with STALLS in the subject line,
or send a text to 913-579-7709.

The Fairground has the right to cancel the show if the temperature is forecast to be below 32°
the week of the show. In the event that this happens, any money received will be fully refunded.

UPHA CLASSICS:

e Declaration Fee: $50 - required with entry form.

e Starting Fee: $50 - this additional fee will be automatically added to your account.

If you don’t intend on showing in the class, you must scratch in the office prior to the session in
which the class is held. The declaration fee is non-refundable and added to the prize money.
All horses showing in the Classic classes must have paid the eligibility fee of $100 to the
UPHA office by April 1. After April 1, the eligibility fee becomes $150 per horse. There will be
no added money to classics unless sponsored. Classics will count for finals at 2019 American
Royal. These UPHA classes can be added as needed only if sponsored.

PREMIUMS: Classes will receive a trophy and six ribbons.

HEALTH REQUIREMENTS: All horses must present a current negative Coggins Test and
Health Certificate upon arrival and before entry packages will be released.

CAMPER FEES: Full hookups with 20/30/50 amp service, water, sewer, waste dump stations.
$20 per night for all utilities / $10 per night without utilities. You can just hook up on arrival
and the facility will come by daily and collect the fee. Over 200 sites available.

SHOW MANAGERS: Lynn McCallister 913-579-7709
SHOW SECRETARY: Leonard Davenport 417-861-9192 lendavenport@prodigy.net
PHOTOGRAPHER: Natasha Douglas 865-585-4083 www.natdouglas.com

‘ SPONSORSHIP FORM
entrﬂl Sths Saturday, October 26 - Sunday, October 27, 2019
Fﬂﬂ GlﬂSS]@ Missouri State Fair Grounds, Sedalia, MO 65301

Visit www.CentralStatesFallClassic.com
Contact Lynn McCallister at 913-579-7709

Name

Farm Name

Address

City State Zip

Phone(s) Fax

Email Web Address

SPONSORSHIP LEVELS
Academy Class $50 Regular Class $100 Championship Class $150

Please list your preferred classes to sponsor. We will make every effort to accommodate your
choices in the order presented. Class assignments are on a first received basis.

Check www.CentralStatesFallClassic.com, sponsorship page for updated lists of class
sponsorships available. Please sign me up as a Friend of the Horse Show.

Tank You

Enclosed is $




SHOW 1 & SHOW 2 : Preliminary Schedule

(continued from page 5)

Academy: 9 am or 10 min after class 2

63 Academy Driving

64 Academy Equitation WTC - Adult

65 Academy Horsemanship WTC - Adult

66 Academy Equitation WTC -17 & Under

67 Academy Horsemanship WTC -17 &
Under

68 Academy 5-Gaited

69 Academy Equitation WT - Adult

70  Academy Horsemanship WT - Adult

71 Academy Equitation WT - 11-17

72 Academy Horsemanship WT - 11-17

73 Academy Equitation WT - 9 & 10

74 Academy Horsemanship WT - 9 & 10

75 Academy Equitation WT - 8 & Under

76  Academy Horsemanship WT - 8 & Under

77  Academy Equitation WT on Lead -
8 & Under

78 Academy Horsemanship WT on Lead -
8 & Under

79 Academy Hunt Seat WT

80 Academy Hunt Seat WTC

81 Academy Western WT

82 Academy Western WTC

83  Show Practice WT

84  Show Practice WTC

20 MINUTE BREAK

85 Model Saddle Type

86 MHSA Stock Seat Medallion Finals

87 Pleasure Driving Open

88 Western Pleasure Open

89 English Pleasure Walk / Trot 12 & under

90 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open

91 ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Jr Exhib
17 & Under

92 ASB 3-Gaited Park Open

93 Harness Pony Open

94  ASB Western Country Pleasure

95 MHSA Open English Pleasure

96 Saddle Seat Equitation Walk / Trot
10 & Under

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

117
118
119

ASB 5-Gaited English Country Pleasure
ASB 3 Gaited Open

ASB Hunter Country Pleasure

English Pleasure Jr Exhib

Hackney Pony Open

ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure

Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under
ASB Park Pleasure Open

ASB English Country Pleasure Adult
Morgan English Pleasure Open
Roadster Pony Open

Saddle & Bridle ASB Hunter Seat Classic
2020 Qualifier

ASB English Country Pleasure Jr Exhib
ASB 5-Gaited Open

English Pleasure Amateur

Parade Horse or Pony Open

Walk / Trot Western / Hunt Pleasure
Hunt Seat Pleasure Open

Morgan Western Pleasure Open

MHSA Stock Seat Medallion 2020
Qualifier

ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Adult
Hunt Seat Pleasure Jr Exhib

ASB 5-Gaited Amateur / Jr Exhib

ASB 5-Gaited
60 & 119 ASB 5-Gaited Amateur / Jr Exhib
51 & 110 ASB 5-Gaited Open

ASB 3-Gaited
39 &98 ASB 3 Gaited Open

ASB 3-Gaited Park
33&92 ASB 3-Gaited Park Open

ASB Park Pleasure
45 & 104 ASB Park Pleasure Open

ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure
32 &91 ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure
Jr Exhib 17 & Under

58 & 117 ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Adult

ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure
43 & 102 ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure
Jr Exhib / Adult

ASB English Country Pleasure
50 & 109 ASB English Country Pleasure
Jr Exhib
46 & 105 ASB English Country Pleasure Adult
38&97 ASB 5-Gaited English Country
Pleasure Jr Exhib / Adult

ASB Western Country Pleasure

35&94 ASB Western Country Pleasure
Jr Exhib / Adult

Saddle & Bridle’s ASB Working
Western Pleasure 2020 Qualifier

2&62

ASB Hunter Gountry Pleasure

40 & 99 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure
Jr Exhib / Adult

49 & 108 Saddle & Bridle ASB Hunter Seat
Classic 2020 Qualifier

Hackney / Harness Pony
42 & 101 Hackney Pony Open
34 & 93 Harness Pony Open

SHOW 1 & SHOW 2 : Classes by Division

Roadster Pony
48 & 107 Roadster Pony Open

Equitation

44 & 103 Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under

37 & 96 Saddle Seat Equitation Walk / Trot
10 & Under

57 MHSA Junior Saddle Seat
Equitation Medallion 2020
Qualifier (Saturday Oct 26)

27 MHSA Stock Seat Medallion
2019 Qualifier (Saturday Oct 26)
86 MHSA Stock Seat Medalion Finals
(Sunday Oct 27)

116 MHSA Stock Seat Medallion 2020
Qualifier (Sunday Oct 27)

Morgan

47 & 106 Morgan English Pleasure Open
31 &90 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open
56 & 115 Morgan Western Pleasure Open

Open To All Breeds

36 & 95 MHSA Open English Pleasure

52 & 111 English Pleasure Amateur

41 & 100 English Pleasure Jr Exhib

30 &89 English Pleasure Walk / Trot
12 & under

54 & 113 Walk / Trot Western / Hunt Pleasure

59 & 118 Hunt Seat Pleasure Jr Exhib

55 & 114 Hunt Seat Pleasure Open

53 & 112 Parade Horse or Pony Open

28 & 87 Pleasure Driving Open

29 & 88 Western Pleasure Open

26 & 85 Model Saddle Type

25 Costume Class (Sunday Oct 27)
Happy Halloween! Major Award!!

23 & 83 Show Practice WT

24 & 84 Show Practice WTC

1&61  Open Trail

(continued on page 4)



SHOW 1 & SHOW 2 : Classes by Division

(continued

Academy
3&63
4 & 64
5&65
6 & 66

7 &67

8&68
9&69
10&70
11 & 71
12&72

13&73

from page 3)

Academy Driving
Academy Equitation WTC - Adult

Academy Horsemaship WTC - Adult

Academy Equitation WTC -

17 & Under

Academy Horsemanship WTC -
17 & Under

Academy 5-Gaited

Academy Equitation WT - Adult

Academy Horsemanship WT - Adult

Academy Equitation WT - 11-17
Academy Horsemanship WT -
11-17

Academy Equitation WT - 9 & 10

14 & 74
15&75
16 & 76
17&77
18&78
19&79
20 & 80

21 & 81
22 & 82

Academy Horsemanship WT-
9&10

Academy Equitation WT -

8 & Under

Academy Horsemanship WT -
8 & Under

Academy Equitation WT -

on Lead 8 & Under

Academy Horsemanship WT -
on Lead 8 & Under

Academy Hunt Seat WT
Academy Hunt Seat WTC
Academy Western WT
Academy Western WTC

Saddlebred Rescue Inc.

Northwind Stables ¢ 4 Westview Dr. « Blairstown NJ 07825 « 908-304-3560
"I pat@saddlebredrescue.com * www.saddlebredrescue.com * Owners Mark & Nealia McCracken

FALL CLASSIC SHOW 1
Saturday Oct 26 — 8:30 am

TO BE HELD IN DONNELLY ARENA
1 Open Trail

2 Saddle & Bridle’s ASB Working Western

Pleasure 2020 Qualifier

Academy: 9 am or 10 min after class 2
Academy Driving

Academy Equitation WTC - Adult
Academy Horsemanship WTC - Adult

Academy 5-Gaited

Academy Equitation WT - Adult

10  Academy Horsemanship WT - Adult
11 Academy Equitation WT - 11-17

12  Academy Horsemanship WT - 11-17
13 Academy Equitation WT - 9 & 10

14 Academy Horsemanship WT -9 & 10
15 Academy Equitation WT - 8 & Under
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16  Academy Horsemanship WT - 8 & Under

17 Academy Equitation WT on Lead -
8 & Under

18 Academy Horsemanship WTon Lead -
8 & Under

19 Academy Hunt Seat WT

20 Academy Hunt Seat WTC

21 Academy Western WT

22 Academy Western WTC

23  Show Practice WT

24  Show Practice WTC

20 MINUTE BREAK

25 Costume Class
Happy Halloween! Major Award!

20 MINUTE BREAK

NOT TO START BEFORE 11am

26 Model Saddle Type

27 MHSA Stock Seat Medallion 2019
Qualifier

28 Pleasure Driving Open

29 Western Pleasure Open

SHOW 1 & SHOW 2 : Preliminary Schedule

Academy Equitation WTC - 17 & Under
Academy Horsemanship WTC -17 & Under

30 English Pleasure Walk / Trot 12 & under

31 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open

32 ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Jr Exhib
17 & Under

33 ASB 3-Gaited Park Open

34 Harness Pony Open

35 ASB Western Country Pleasure

36 MHSA Open English Pleasure

37 Saddle Seat Equitation Walk / Trot
10 & Under

38 ASB 5-Gaited English Country Pleasure

39 ASB 3 Gaited Open

40 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure

41 English Pleasure Jr Exhib

42 Hackney Pony Open

43 ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure

44  Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under

45 ASB Park Pleasure Open

46  ASB English Country Pleasure Adult

47 Morgan English Pleasure Open

48 Roadster Pony Open

49 Saddle & Bridle ASB Hunter Seat Classic
2020 Qualifier

50 ASB English Country Pleasure Jr Exhib

51 ASB 5-Gaited Open

52 English Pleasure Amateur

53 Parade Horse or Pony Open

54 Walk / Trot Western / Hunt Pleasure

55 Hunt Seat Pleasure Open

56 Morgan Western Pleasure Open

57  MHSA Junior Saddle Seat Equitation
Medallion 2020 Qualifier

58 ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Adult

59 Hunt Seat Pleasure Jr Exhib

60 ASB 5-Gaited Amateur / Jr Exhib

FALL CLASSIC SHOW 2
Sunday Oct 27 — 8:30 am

TO BE HELD IN DONNELLY ARENA

61 Open Tralil

62 Saddle & Bridle’s ASB Working Western
Pleasure 2020 Qualifier

(continued on page 6)



